
 

Mastering Home Food Preservation Extension Educators 

Educator County Phone Email 
Harriet Armstrong Bartholomew (812) 379-1665 armsth@purdue.edu  
Jane Horner Cass (574) 753-7750 horner8@purdue.edu  
Janet Steffens Floyd (812) 948-5470 jsteffens@purdue.edu 
Atina Rozhon Jennings (812) 352-3033 arozhon@purdue.edu  
Tonya Short Knox (812) 882-3509 short43@purdue.edu  
Linda Curley Lake (219) 755-3240 lcurley@purdue.edu  
Karen Richey Marshall (574) 935-8545 krichey@purdue.edu 
Monica Nagele Montgomery (765) 364-6363 mwilhoit@purdue.edu 
Abigail Creigh Noble (260) 636-2111 creigh@purdue.edu 
Abbigail Sampson Putnam (765) 653-8411 sampsona@purdue.edu  
Meagan Brothers Vanderburgh (812) 867-4935 brotherm@purdue.edu 
Molly Hoag Wells (260) 824-6412 mhoag@purdue.edu  
Denise Schroeder White (219) 984-5115 schroedd@purdue.edu 
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